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Jerrick Hernandez <jhernandez@guamopa.com>

OPA-PA-25-007 Decision
Jerrick Hernandez <jhernandez@guamopa.com> Wed, Nov 26, 2025 at 4:49 PM
To: William Brennan <wbrennan@arriolafirm.com>, Vince Camacho <vcamacho@camachocalvo.law>, "Arsima A. Muller"
<amuller@carlsmith.com>, "Joanne L. Grimes" <jgrimes@carlsmith.com>
Cc: Arriola Law Firm General Information <attorneys@arriolafirm.com>, Paula Blas <pmblas@ite.net>, Maryann Manglona
<mmanglona@guamopa.com>, Trevor-Jon Ada Ybarra <tybarra@camachocalvo.law>

Hafa Adai,

Please see attached Decision for OPA-PA-25-007. This email will serve as an official notice in lieu of a transmittal via Fax.

Please confirm receipt of this email and the attached document. Thank you.

--
Best Regards,

Jerrick J.J.G. Hernandez, MA, CIA, CGFM, CFE, CICA, CGAP
Accountability Auditor 

Office of Public Accountability
+1 671 475 0390 (ext. 204)
jhernandez@guamopa.com
https://www.opaguam.org/

  

This email and any attachments are for the sole use of the intended recipients and contain information that may be confidential or legally privileged.
If you received this email in error, please notify the sender by reply email and delete the message. Any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of this
communication by someone other than the intended recipient is prohibited.
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